Chabot College Student Satisfaction Survey: Fall 2017
Highlights
Overall Satisfaction with College Facilities

Many Chabot students are satisfied with the vast majority of college facilities. The Library Building received a satisfaction
rate of 83%, the highest satisfaction rate among all of the facilities. However, there are a few facilities that have received a low
satisfaction rate. Difficulty with finding parking seems to be the largest issue for students, with only 43% of the students being
satisfied with it. This is even more troubling considering the fact that over three-fourths of the students drive to Chabot.
Additionally, students are not very satisfied with the cafeteria and building 2100, with both facilities receiving a satisfaction
rate of 59%. The Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted in October 2017 in a representative sample of 77 course sections.
Surveys were completed by 1,702 students (59% full-time; 41% part-time). Responses were all anonymous.

Satisfaction with College Facilities in 2017
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Chabot College
Percentage of students satisfied with college facilities
Library Bldg. (100 upstairs) 83%
Bldg. 100 Downstairs (lobby, tutoring, study rooms, etc.) 76%
Classroom (lecture or group work) 76%
Bldg. 700 downstairs (A&R, Fin Aid, Online Servs, Assessment) 74%
Physical Education and Athletes Facilities 72%
Auvailability/Condition of Equipment in Labs 2%
Bldg. 700 upstairs (Counseling, Career/Trnsfr Ctr, Special Progs) 71%
Art/Music/Theatre/Drama Studios and Performance Areas 66% ( ) \
Maintenance/Cleanliness of building and grounds 65% NCAEE'
Science Labs Bldg. 3900/1800 (Chemistry, Physics, Computer Sci) 64% percentages
Computer Labs in library and departments 62% m:;ii
Technology Labs (Auto, Electronics, Machine Tool, Welding) 62% of error
Cafeteria 59% of2t0 3
. . . . percentage
Science Labs: Bldg. 2100 (Biology, Anatomy, Physio, Micro) 59% points.
Parking Facilities 43% N A
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Which students are affected most by parking difficulties?
4 Percentage of students satisfied with parking by Percentage of students satisfied with parking by A
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\ (12+ units)  (6-11 units) (1-5 units) Saturday American American y
Methods of Transportation to Chabot
Percentage who used these methods of transportation by race/ethnicity and attendance status:
How do you usually get to Full-time | Part-time | Part-time African Asian
Chabot? All | (12+units) [(6-11 units)| (1-5 units) | Sat/ Eve |[Americans[Americans | Filipinos | Latinos | White
» Walk 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5%
* Bicycle 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
* Bus 19% 19% 17% 14% 6% 33% 13% 17% 18% 13%
* Bart 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 11% 3% 3% 3% 5%
* Drive myself 76% 78% 74% 79% 93% 63% 81% 78% 74% 83%
» Have a regular ride 13% 13% 15% 11% 5% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10%
« Get different rides 11% 11% 11% 8% 4% 11% 7% 11% 13% 6%
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